
PRETERITO INDEFINIDO 2 (PRETERIT) 

 

Verbos terminados en -ducir 

When the verb ends with -ducir the letter “c” changes to “j” in preterit for all conjugations 

 

 Verbos irregulares en tercera persona 

Some -er/-ir irregular verbs modify the last vowel from its root in the third person (él, ella, usted, 

ellos, ellas, ustedes) 

 

 

When the root of the verb ends in a vowel it has to be added a “y” instead of a “i” in the third person 

(él, ella, usted, ellos, ellas, ustedes) 

 

 

 

 



Verbos irregulares con cambio de consonante 

In order to preserve the original infinitive sound of the verb it is necessary to change the last 

consonant from the root if the consonant is c, g or z. This is just necessary whit the -ar verbs  

 


